
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:192
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2009
RAIL COACH FACTORY IN ANDHRA PRADESH
Rathod Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have taken any decision about the acquisition of land for setting up of rail coach factories in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the status of pending demand for rail coach factory from Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Acquisition of land for Rail Coach factories proposed to be set up is to be carried out in a need based manner.

(c) There is no pending demand for setting up of rail coach factory from Andhra Pradesh.
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